Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Call for address:
Topeka -- (785) 296-5733
Stafford -- (620) 234-5311
Stockton -- (785) 425-6787
Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION WATER METER REQUIRED



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

		, of it pla ind/or pl			i be cr	anged	, inclu	oj a ec	pogra	JIIIO ITI	ap or o	etallec	place	HOWIN	y iiio a	uu (O) I	Zeu an	-	osed point(s)
uiv	arsion a	ataroi pi	ace of	use,														F	RECEIVED
							- '		*****										11:20 cm
File No. <u>25,638</u>									MAR 1 9 2025										
A	application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):														afford Field Office				
						☐ P	ace of	Use		\boxtimes	Point o	of Dive	rsion						on of Water Resou
	nder the	e water	right w	hich is	the s	ubject	of this	applica	ation in	acco	rdance	with th	ne con	ditions	descr	ibed b	elow.		
	he sou	rce of su	ipply is	3;		⊠G	round	vater			Surfac	e wate	r						
١	lame ar	nd addre	ess of A	Applica	ant: M	ax Fisi	her												
<u>10</u>		ame and address of Applicant: <u>Max Fisher</u> 331 Dead Run Drive, McLean, VA 22101																	
	Phone Number: (913) 449-0140 Email address: ksmaxfisher@gmail.com													j. 121					
	lame ar	nd addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: <u>Max</u>	D Fis	her Tr	ust								
_		ad Run				2210	<u> </u>												
		lumber:							Emall	addres	s: <u>ksr</u>	naxfist	ier@g	mail.c	om				
		sently au																	
(Owner o	f Land -		•															
,	lf there is	/ more th s					Ave., S												
	11 (11010 %	5 111010 111	an one				phieme			110000	sary.,							1	
eo.	Τωρ.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW14		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW M		SE1/4	NE¼	SE NW¼		SE¼	TOTAL ACRES
6	25	13W	40	40	40	40		×											160
																_			
_					γ.									_					
		plication			_	•		, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to:	i			
()wner c	of Land -																	
,	If there i					HANG!		ntol eh	oote as	neces	l vae								•
	(If there is more than one landowner, attach s						ppieme			110000	sw¼			SE¼				TOTAL	
	. Two. Range		NEW			SWW SEW		NW NW NW N		SE¼	NE¼		SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4		F	SE1/4	ACRES
ec.	TWP,	Kange	NEW	197774	SVY/A	SEM	NE%	199974	34474	SE74	IVE 74	144474	GVV/4	SEA	INE.74	199974	SVV/A	SEM	
_							-							-				<u> </u>	
				-	-	-	-							<u> </u>				 	
			11																

5. l	Presently author	zed noine	of diversion:									
- 1				of the		_	iantes et il		NO NE		O	
	One in the	40	Quarter	or the	05	વા	uarter of th	ie	NC NE		_ Quarter	
	of Section											
	In Stafford										section.	
- 1	Authorized Rate_											
- 1	(DWR use only:											
- 1	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as follows: ☐ No change, point better described with GPS as follows: Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)											
- 1												
- 1	One In the		Quarter	of the		Qı	uarter of th	16	NC NE		_ Quarter	
- 1	of Section	16	, Town:	ship	25	Sc	outh, Rang	je	13		W,	
	in Stafford											
	Proposed Rate	1050 GP	M Proposed	I Quantity	195 AF	Prop	posed well	depth (fe	eet)	~130	·	
L	This point is: \[\int A	Additional \	Well ∐ Geo Ce	enter List of	ner water ri	ghts that w	ill use this	s point <u>N</u>	ONE		*	
6. T	Presently author	zed point	of diversion:									
۱"	One in the			of the		Ωι	Jarter of H	10			Quarter	
	of Section		Town	ship		Q,	with Pane	10-			(EAAA)	
	in	.,,,,	County Kaneae	r	feet North		foot \M	est of Sc	utheast c	orner of	section.	
- 1	Authorized Rate _										000110117	
	(DWR use only:	Computa		בם ממטוווונץ		foo	t Marth		foo	t Moet		
	This point will no	t ha ahana	d This points	ull be abanga	d on follower	□ No obo	age pelnt	antinu dan	aribad with	CDC on	follower	
	Proposed point											
1	One in the		Quaner	-01-tne			uarter of tr	10			_ Quarter	
	of Section		, lown	snip		50	outn, Kang	ge			(೬/₩),	
	In		County, Kansas	·	teet North		100t-W	est of Se	outheast c	orner of	section.	
	Proposed Rate											
L	This point is: /	Additional	Well L Geo C	enter List of	h er water r	ghts that v	vill use thi	s point _				
7	The 1											
7.	The changes here (please be specific											
	to be redrilled.		ing due to age a	id fieeus	9	. 200	100	North	100	200	300	
	To so tourmour					Emlimilia	minim	huntun	marini in	ملسيلي	rg P	
			_	-				Ξ.		<u>,</u>		
8.	If a well, is the test	hole log a	tached? 🔲 Yes	X No	200	E14	1 +	, <u> </u>	+ 1	1-1	= 200	
9.	The change(s) (we	(ad Ilbu)(a	nompleted by?			EZ	, ,	Έ '	1 ,	, /.	=======================================	
9.	The change(s) (wa	a)(will be)	completed by r			E/ _		Ξ	—	_ \	E	
	as soon as aprove	<u>d</u>	***		100	# 1+	1+	1 = 1	+	+ 1-	100	
10.	If the point of diver	sion is a w	ell:			-	•	<u> </u>			4	
	(a) What are you			?	West (200 Puriting 1 + - + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	ալավա	իսմ <mark>ջ</mark> ու	pan <mark>janj</mark> a	ոլոպա	0 East	
	Plug It					F -	$\overline{}$	==	-		1	
	(b) When will this	be done?	As soon as new v	ell is drilled	100	F I +	1+		1+1	+ 1-	100	
	(-)on min and		20011 40 11011 1	io armou		F/ -	-	=		_ /	곀	
11	Groundwater Mana	grement Di	strict recommend	ation attached	17 200	EIL	1 4	, =	1 4 1	1/1	<u> </u>	
	Y			allon allaonee	11 200	E ' \	' '	<u> </u>	7- 1		3200	
	ш,	оо Ди				F T		-		_	=	
12.	Assisted by JNE //	SFFO				Financia	uluulin	 	miliulu	աևաև	<u>ъ</u>	
40	15 th =	4 - 6 -10				100 200	100	South	100 Scole: 1	200 hashmark≈10	300 ft	
13a	If the proposed policet but within 2,64	nt of divers O feet of th	ion Will be relocate e existing point of	diversion atta	300 ach 135 lf t	he propose	ed point of	diversion	will he re	located t	within a 300	
	a topographic ma	p or aeria	l photograph.	For groundwa	iter foo	t radius of	the existin	g point o	f diversion	, indicate	e its location	
	sources, show all y	vells (inclu	ding domestic) wi	hin one-half n	nile on	the dlagra	m shown a	above In	relation to	the exis	ting point o	
	addresses of the o	wners. Fo	r surface water s	mes and mail ources, show	the wi	hin the circ	de propos	ed point above. (OF alversi	on must NOTE:	be located The "X" in	
	names and addr	esses of	the landowner(s	a) one-half n	nile ce	nter of	diagram	above	represen	ts the	presently	
	downstream and lines	one-nair n	ille upstream fro	m your prope	eny au	thorized p	oint of div	ersion.)				

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

RECEIVED Page 2

Flle No. 25,638

If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	m the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
 (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authors. ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application). 	orized place(s) of use identified in this application? cation.)
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ⊠ Yes □ No (If no, all owners must sign this applic	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application are true, correct and complete.	ized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on olication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at Aring on Taneas, this	19th day of March , 20,25.
Max Q. Fisher I sustel	
Mux D. Fisher Trades	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
State-of Kansas And I no type SS Registre	THLEEN HITCHCOCK otary Public newealth of Virginia ation No. 7777897 on Expires Dec 31, 2027
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of 1/1/2000 and 1/2000 application was signed in	my presence and sworn to before me this 19 day
My Commission Expires December 31, 2027	Mary Kathlen Artchcork
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the at the appropriate fee must be paid.	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with ppropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion und forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departm (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	er this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
DWP 1-121 /Peylead 00/41/2010) RECEIVED Page 3	Ella No. 25 628

MAR 1 9 2025

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicabl provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunde With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions an limitations of File No. 25,638
 A change application was received on <u>Morch</u> 19, 2025 requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.
 On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown o the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
 The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water a previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 50 foo radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable
 The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 115 feet from the previous authorized point(s) of diversion.
 As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tub or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.
7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or befor December 31, 2025, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operate and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.F. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverte annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2025, or within an authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2026 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the work for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.
10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable.
11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No
12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions ar limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.
Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture, A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. For Use by Register of Deeds APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: State of Kansas County of Acknowledged before me on 3 120 120 25
by Collection Concerns of State Concerns of Signature: Fout to Court Notary Public
My commission expires: (Notally Seal) FAITH CURTIS FAITH CURTIS My Appointment Expires April 29, 2927 April 29, 2927

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

MAR 1 9 2025

Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, KS 67578-1521



Phone: 620-234-5311 Fax: 620-234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

March 20, 2025

Max D Fisher Trust 1031 Dead Run Drive McLean, VA 22101

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 25638

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is an order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of <u>Certified Water Flowmeters</u> as well as http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced in formation.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

Groundwater Management District No. 5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **20th** day of **March**, **2025**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **25638**, dated **March 20**, **2025** was mailed via First Class U.S. mail to the following:

Max D Fisher Trust 1031 Dead Run Drive McLean, VA 22101

A copy of the letter was sent via electronic mail to the following:

GMD 5

Faith Custo

Staff